Case 13-27093 Doc 1 Filed 07/02/13 Entered 07/02/13 20:47:17 Desc Main Document Page 1 of 11

<b>B1</b> (Official Form	1)(04/13)

United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Illinois					Voluntary Petition		
	me of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle):			of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse	e) (Last, First,	Middle):
Superior Home Health, L.L.C.							
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 (include married, maiden, and trade names):	3 years				used by the J maiden, and		n the last 8 years :
Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpa (if more than one, state all) 32-0030319	yer I.D. (ITIN)/C	omplete EIN	(if more	than one, state	all)		Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) No./Complete EIN
Street Address of Debtor (No. and Street, City, a 3240 W. Franklin Blvd. Chicago, IL	nd State):			Address of	f Joint Debtor	· (No. and Str	eet, City, and State):
		ZIP Co	ode				ZIP Code
County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Cook	Business:	1 00024	Count	y of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Pla	ice of Business:
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from stre	et address):		Mailin	ng Address	of Joint Debt	or (if differen	nt from street address):
		ZIP Co	ode				ZIP Code
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):		1					
Type of Debtor		re of Busine					tcy Code Under Which
<ul> <li>(Form of Organization) (Check one box)</li> <li>Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.</li> <li>Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)</li> <li>Partnership</li> <li>Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>(Ct</li> <li>Health Care</li> <li>Single Asset in 11 U.S.C.</li> <li>Railroad</li> <li>Stockbroker</li> <li>Commodity</li> <li>Clearing Baa</li> </ul>	Real Estate § 101 (51B) Broker	as defined	□ Chapt □ Chapt ■ Chapt □ Chapt □ Chapt	ter 7 ter 9 ter 11 ter 12	Cr of	led (Check one box) hapter 15 Petition for Recognition a Foreign Main Proceeding hapter 15 Petition for Recognition a Foreign Nonmain Proceeding
Chapter 15 Debtors	Other						e of Debts
Country of debtor's center of main interests: Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, regarding, or against debtor is pending:		of the United	able) inization I States	"incurred by an individual primarily for			Debts are primarily business debts.
Filing Fee (Check one box	)	Chee	ck one box:		Chap	ter 11 Debto	ors
<ul> <li>Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A.</li> <li>Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B.</li> </ul>			Debtor is not ck if: Debtor's aggi are less than s ck all applicable A plan is bein Acceptances	a small busi regate nonco \$2,490,925 ( e boxes: ng filed with of the plan w	ntingent liquida amount subject this petition.	defined in 11 U ated debts (exc t to adjustment repetition from	<ul> <li>C. § 101(51D).</li> <li>J.S.C. § 101(51D).</li> <li>luding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) on 4/01/16 and every three years thereafter).</li> <li>one or more classes of creditors,</li> </ul>
Statistical/Administrative Information		1				THIS	SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
<ul> <li>Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors.</li> <li>Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors.</li> </ul>							
Estimated Number of Creditors	□ □ 1,000- 5,001- 5,000 10,000	10,001- 25,000	□ 25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000		
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1	\$1,000,001         \$10,000,           to \$10         to \$50           million         million	001 \$50,000,00 to \$100 million	D1 \$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion			
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1	\$1,000,001 \$10,000, to \$10 to \$50 million million	001 \$50,000,00 to \$100 million	D1 \$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion			

Case	13-27093	Doc

Т		Entered 07/02/13 20:47:17	Desc Main
1	Filed 07/00/10	Entered 07/02/12 20, 17,17	Dece Main

B1 (Official For	n 1)(04/13) Document	Page 2 of 11	Page 2
Voluntar		Name of Debtor(s): Superior Home Health, L.L.C.	
(This page mu	st be completed and filed in every case)		
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last	t 8 Years (If more than two, attach ad	ditional sheet)
Location Where Filed:	- None -	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:
Per	nding Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than	n one, attach additional sheet)
Name of Debto See Attachm		Case Number:	Date Filed:
District:		Relationship:	Judge:
	Exhibit A		<b>hibit B</b> whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)
forms 10K and pursuant to S and is reques	leted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., nd 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission ection 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ting relief under chapter 11.) A is attached and made a part of this petition.	I, the attorney for the petitioner named have informed the petitioner that [he of 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Con-	I in the foregoing petition, declare that I or sheJ may proceed under chapter 7, 11, de, and have explained the relief available ify that I delivered to the debtor the notice
☐ Yes, and ■ No. (To be compl ☐ Exhibit ] If this is a join	eted by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, ea D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made	<b>ibit D</b> ch spouse must complete and attach a a part of this petition.	
	Information Regardin	g the Debtor - Venue	
-	(Check any ap Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, princip days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for	al place of business, or principal asse	
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, ge	eneral partner, or partnership pending	in this District.
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its print this District, or has no principal place of business or assets proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or th sought in this District.	in the United States but is a defenda	nt in an action or
	Certification by a Debtor Who Reside (Check all app		•ty
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession		complete the following.)
	(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)		
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, th	ere are circumstances under which th	e debtor would be permitted to cure
	the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment f	for possession, after the judgment for	possession was entered, and
	Debtor has included with this petition the deposit with the after the filing of the petition.	court of any rent that would become	uue uuring me 50-day period

Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(l)).

Case	13-27093	Doc 1	Filed

Case 13-27093 Doc 1 Filed 07/02/13	Entered 07/02/13 20:47:17 Desc Main
B1 (Official Form 1)(04/13) Document	Page 3 of 11 Page 3
Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s): Superior Home Health, L.L.C.
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	
0	atures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	<ul> <li>I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.</li> <li>(Check only one box.)</li> <li>I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.</li> <li>Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.</li> </ul>
X	X
Signature of Debtor	Signature of Foreign Representative
X	Printed Name of Foreign Representative
X	
	Date
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
Date	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for
Signature of Attorney*          X       /s/ Robert M. Fishman         Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)         Robert M. Fishman 3124316         Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)         Shaw Fishman Glantz & Towbin LLC         Firm Name	compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.
321 N. Clark Street Suite 800 Chicago, IL 60654 Address	Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)
312-541-0151 Fax: 312-980-3888	
Telephone Number	
July 2, 2013 Date *In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Address X Date
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above. Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:
X /s/ Paul Rundell Signature of Authorized Individual	
Paul Rundell	If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.
Printed Name of Authorized Individual	
Chief Restructuring Officer	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in
Title of Authorized Individual	fines or imprisonment or both. 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.
July 2, 2013	
Date	

Case 13-27093 Doc 1 Filed 07/02/13 Entered 07/02/13 20:47:17 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 11

In re Superior Home Health, L.L.C.

Case No.

Debtor

# FORM 1. VOLUNTARY PETITION Pending Bankruptcy Cases Filed Attachment

Name of Debtor / District

Garfield Kidney Center LLC NDIL Eastern Division

Case No. / Relationship

Date Filed / Judge

Affiliate

Westside Community Hospital Inc. d/b/a Sacred Heart Hospital NDIL Eastern Division

Affiliate

Case 13-27093 Doc 1

Document

Filed 07/02/13 Entered 07/02/13 20:47:17 Desc Main Page 5 of 11

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

#### **United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Illinois**

Superior Home Health, L.L.C. In re

Debtor(s)

Case No. Chapter 11

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
A PLUS PLUS THERAPY 1113 W. BERWYN AVE. CHICAGO, IL 60640	A PLUS PLUS THERAPY 1113 W. BERWYN AVE. CHICAGO, IL 60640 773-944-1532			3,190.00
PPS PLUS SOFTWARE 1641 POPPS FERRY RD STE A1 BILOXI, MS 39532	PPS PLUS SOFTWARE 1641 POPPS FERRY RD STE A1 BILOXI, MS 39532 888-897-9136			399.00
QUILL CORPORATION 100 SCHELTER ROAD LINCOLNSHIRE, IL 60069	QUILL CORPORATION 100 SCHELTER ROAD LINCOLNSHIRE, IL 60069 847-634-6690			269.00
ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 501 WEST LAKE STREET ELMHURST, IL 60126	ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 501 WEST LAKE STREET ELMHURST, IL 60126 630-834-3300			79.00

Case 13-27093 Doc 1

Document

Debtor(s)

#### Entered 07/02/13 20:47:17 Filed 07/02/13 Desc Main Page 6 of 11

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.

Superior Home Health, L.L.C. In re

Case No.

#### LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]

### **DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP**

I, the Chief Restructuring Officer of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date July 2, 2013

/s/ Paul Rundell Signature

> Paul Rundell Chief Restructuring Officer

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Case 13-27093 Doc 1 Filed 07/02/13 Entered 07/02/13 20:47:17 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 11

#### United States Bankruptcy Court Northern District of Illinois

In re Superior Home Health, L.L.C.

## **VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX**

Number of Creditors: 33

The above-named Debtor(s) hereby verifies that the list of creditors is true and correct to the best of my (our) knowledge.

Date: July 2, 2013

/s/ Paul Rundell Paul Rundell/Chief Restructuring Officer Signer/Title

Case No. Chapter 11

Debtor(s)

#### Case 13-27093 Doc 1 Filed 07/02/13 Entered 07/02/13 20:47:17 Desc Main Document Page 8 of 11

A PLUS PLUS THERAPY 1113 W. BERWYN AVE. CHICAGO, IL 60640

ANDERSON PEST SOLUTIONS 501 WEST LAKE STREET ELMHURST, IL 60126

ANGELA ACEVEDO 4411 N. TROY APT 2N CHICAGO, IL 60625

ARLENE MARAMBA 3303 GROVE AVE UNIT 300 BERWYN, IL 60402

BETTY HENDERSON 400 S. 19TH AVENUE MAYWOOD, IL 60153

CARIDAD MATOS 20906 BLOOMFIELD DR PLAINFIELD, IL 60544

CARLOS VELASCO 2545 N AVERS AVE CHICAGO, IL 60647

CARRIE CATALANO 648 N. DAMEN AVE. CHICAGO, IL 60622

Cook County Treasurer Law Dep't. 118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL 60602

DIANE BUCKLEY 9129 S MASSASOIT AVE OAK LAWN, IL 60453

#### Case 13-27093 Doc 1 Filed 07/02/13 Entered 07/02/13 20:47:17 Desc Main Document Page 9 of 11

DORINE PAINO 14801 S WABASH DOLTON, IL 60419

EDWARD J HALPER SHEFSKY & FROELICH LTD 111 E WACKER #2800 CHICAGO, IL 60601

ELOISA AGOSTO 1604 W JULIAN ST CHICAGO, IL 60622

ERIKA LEANOS 1844 S CUYLER AVE. CHICAGO, IL 60402

FIRSTMERIT BANK N.A. 678 LEE STREET DES PLAINES, IL 60016

GIOCONDA ARIAS 3001 N NEW ENGLAND CHICAGO, IL 60634

ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE BANKRUPTCY SECTION PO BOX 64338 CHICAGO, IL 60664-0338

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 2970 MARKET STREET MAIL STOP 5-Q30.133 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19104-5016

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE BANKRUPTCY NOTICING DEPT. P.O. BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

JACARMA OLIVER 2014 N KEYSTONE AVE UNIT 2F CHICAGO, IL 60639

#### Case 13-27093 Doc 1 Filed 07/02/13 Entered 07/02/13 20:47:17 Desc Main Document Page 10 of 11

JESSICA JUSTINIANO 2515 N SPRINGFIELD CHICAGO, IL 60647

JOSEFINA NUNEZ 6807 KANSAS AVE HAMMOND, IN 46323

JUSTIN KUSHIDA 5003 W BESTEAU CHICAGO, IL 60641

KAREN GRICUS 5746 S MAYFIELD CHICAGO, IL 60638

NORMA CRUZ 4722 N MONTICELLO AVE CHICAGO, IL 60625

OFFICE OF THE ILLINOIS ATTORNEY GENERAL REVENUE LITIGATION BUREAU 100 W RANDOLPH ST., 13TH FL CHICAGO, IL 60601

OFFICE OF THE U.S. ATTORNEY GENERAL U.S. DEPT. OF JUSTICE 950 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20530-0001

PPS PLUS SOFTWARE 1641 POPPS FERRY RD STE A1 BILOXI, MS 39532

QUILL CORPORATION 100 SCHELTER ROAD LINCOLNSHIRE, IL 60069

ROCHELLE RODRIGUEZ 2126 N. 76TH AVE ELMWOOD PARK, IL 60707

#### Case 13-27093 Doc 1 Filed 07/02/13 Entered 07/02/13 20:47:17 Desc Main Document Page 11 of 11

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION 175 W JACKSON BLVD STE 900 CHICAGO, IL 60604

YESENIA LOPEZ 2636 N. LECLAIRE CHICAGO, IL 60639

YETUNDA OKESANYA 3017 W JARLATH ST CHICAGO, IL 60645